FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

JUN 0 5 2002

06-14-2002

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**



102122361

G TRAUE.	PATENTS ONLY	6-5-02						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trad	lemarks: Please record the attached original c	document(s) or copy(les).						
Submission Type	Conveyance Type							
New	Assignment Security	y Agreement						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change	License Change of Name						
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other							
Corrective Document	U.S. Govern (For Use ONLY by U.S. Gov							
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File						
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conve	ying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name (line 1) Clive A. Morgan		4/3/02						
Name (line 2) Todd S. Heffron Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name (line 1)								
Name (line 2)								
Name (line 1) General Electric Company Name (line 2) Address (line 1) One River Road		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from						
Address (line 2)		Assignment)						
Address (line 3) Schenectady	New York USA	12345						
City	State/Country	Zip Code						
Domestic Representative Name a	and Address Enter for the first Rece	eiving Party only.						
Name								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
00000158 070865 10015313	1 OK OFFICE							

06/13/2002 DBYRNE 40.00 CH 01 FC:581

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington. and gamering the data needed to complete the Service of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and D.C. 20231 and D.C.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 DMB 0651-0027		JUN 6 5	Pa	ige 2			•		Commerc ark Office T
orrespond	lent Name and	Address	Area Coc	e and Telep	hone Numl	oer 🗌	(513	3) 891-210	00
Name	James P. Davidson								- 1075F9-A4
iress (line 1)	10250 Alliance Roa	d							
ress (line 2)	Suite 120								
ress (line 3)	Cincinnati, Ohio 45	242							
ress (line 4)									
ges	Enter the total including any		ges of the at	tached conv	eyance do	cume	nt #		3
plication	Number(s) or	Patent Nun	nber(s)		M	ark if a	dditional nur	nbers atta	ched
	he Patent Application		Patent Number	(DO NOT ENT			•		
Pa	atent Application	Number(s)				atent	Number(s)	****
				1				-	
								Month	Day Ye
is document i	is being filed togethe	r with a new Pate	ent Application	, enter the date	the patent ap	oplication	on [
ent Coop	peration Treat	y (PCT)	PCT		PCT		PC	т	
	er PCT application y if a U.S. Application		PCT		РСТ		PC	т	
	not been assign		FUI						
mber of I	Properties E	Enter the total	number of	properties ir	volved.	#		1	
e Amoun	t	Fee Amount	for Proper	ies Listed (3	7 CFR 3.41): \$			40.00
D	d of Payment: it Account	Enclo		Deposit A					
(Enter fo	r payment by deposi	t account or if ad	iditional fees o Deposit Acc	an be charged ount Number:	to the	#	0'	7-0865	
			-	n to charge a		s:	Yes	No	
atement a	and Signature								
To th	e best of my kno hed copy is a tru		elief, the for original doc	regoing infol cument. Cha	rmation is t arges to de	true ar posit a	nd correct account ai	and any e autho	y rized, as
	James P. Davidson		Jun	nes P. M Signati	Tavida			May 2	4, 2002 ite
Nan	ne of Person Sig	ning	Ţ	J.g					

PATENT REEL: 012975 FRAME: 0783

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 120713	
For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknow	• • • • •	
	A. Morgan of Cincinnati, Ohio	
IO	d S. Heffron of Indian Springs, Ohio of	
	of	
	of of	
	of of	
	of	
	of of	
	of	
	of	
	of of	
	of	
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New Yo	k Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire ri	ght, title and
interest in and to the improvement in:		
AIRFOIL FOR A TURBINE NOZZLE OF A GAS TUR	SINE ENGINE AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME	
invented by me (us), as described in the application for	Jnited States patent	
☐ executed concurrently herewith, or☑ U.S. Serial No.: <u>10/015,313</u>, filed <u>E</u>	ecember 12, 2001_	
and any and all applications for patent and patents ther continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of pauthorize and request any official whose duty it is to iss therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its succonsideration, but at the expense of the Company, I wi any facts known to me respecting said improvements a divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make a Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obcountries.	cority resulting from the filing of said United States applied patents, to issue any patents on said improvements essors or assigns and agree that on request and without communicate to said Company or its representatives of different testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to a sain and enforce proper patent protection for said impro-	lication, and or resulting ut further or nominees s, execute all aid said
4/3/02	Clive A. Mogan-	
Date ¹		
State of Ohio) SS:		
County of Hamilton) SS:		
This day of	to me personally known as the ind knowledged to me that he/she executed the same	y came the ividual so of his/her
AL CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY	2:	
D. MICHELLE BISCHOF	D. Missielle Rischel (Notary Public)	
Notary Public, State of Ohio	(Notary Fugue)	
My Commission Deplee May 1, 2003	Page 1 of 2	
2 Th "******* AT #		

PATENT REEL: 012975 FRAME: 0784

ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number 120713

04-03-02 Date

RECORDED: 06/05/2002

State of Ohio

) SS:

County of Itamilton

) SS:

This above-named day of April

_____, <u>2002</u>, before me personally came the to me personally known as the individual

O. Misselle Bisslug (Notary Public)

Todd S. Heftron who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Todd S. Heffer

Seal



D. MICHELLE BISCHOF Notary Public, State of Ohio

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 012975 FRAME: 0785